

Government of The People's Republic of Bangladesh

কৃষিই সমৃদ্ধি

Department of Agricultural Extension Training Wing

Khamarbari, Farmgate, Dhaka-1215 www.dae.gov.bd

Record Number: 12.01.0000.000.25.009.19.115 Date: 17/5/2023

Subject: Nomination of Officials for Participation in the

Training on "Public Procurement Management

(3-weeks)".

Reference: Your letter no. 21.00.0000.371.25.110.22-742; Dated:

07/05/2023

With the reference of above-mentioned subject, the undersigned is informing you that the Department of Agricultural Extension (DAE) has nominated the following officers to attend the training programme on 'Public Procurement Management (3-weeks)' from 10 June – 26 June, 2023 (Batch-15) at Engineering Staff College Bangladesh (ESCB), Ramna, Dhaka.

Course No: CPTU-AF (B-15) 10 June – 26 June, 2023

Sl.No.	Name & Designation	Address	Mobile & E-mail No
01	Nishat Tabassum Assistant Poreject Director	Exportable Mango Production Project, DAE, Khamarbari, Dhaka	01756357119 tabassumkuhu@gmail.com
02	Md. Abdus Samad Agriculture Extension Officer	Upazila Agriculture Office, Pakundia, Kishorganj	01718289646 asamad.bau@gmail.com
03	Md. Tozammel Haque Agriculture Extension Officer	Upazila Agriculture Office, Sadar, Magura	01722180309 tozammelhaque36@gmail.com

NAU-

18-05-2023

Md.Khairul Alam

Director

Training Coordinator, IMED, CPTU

Phone: +88029140850 Email: dtw@dae.gov.bd

Date: 17/5/2023

Record Number: 12.01.0000.000.25.009.19.115/1(9)

Copy for Kind Information and Necessary Action,

- 1) Additional Director, DAE, Dhaka/Jessore
- 2) Deputy Director, DAE, Kishorganj/Magura
- 3) Deputy Director (Krishok Proshikkhon), Department of Agricultural Extension (DAE)
- 4) Project Director, Exportable Mango Production Project, DAE, Khamarbari, Dhaka
- 5) Upazila Agriculture Officer, (Related Upazilla)
- 6) PS to DG, Office of the Director General, Department of Agricultural Extension (DAE) $\,$
- 7) Assistant Programmer, ICT Management, Department of Agricultural Extension (DAE)

8) Mr./Mrs.,(Related Officer)

18-05-2023

Md.Khairul Alam Director